TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/16/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INSTALLER INSTITUTE, INC.		10/12/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	460 Walker Street	
City:	Holly Hill	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32117-2699	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1949748	INSTALLER INSTITUTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)530-1055

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122182100
Email: wolsen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01056.T16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren E. Olsen (Reg No. 27,290)
Signature:	/warreneolsen/
	TRADEMARK

900089402 REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0368

Date:	10/15/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=1056 T16 Ins Instit Assign#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0369 Atty. Docket: 1056.T16 Installer Institute

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INSTALLER INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 460 Walker Street, Holly Hill, FL 32117-2699, has used in commerce and is owner of all business goodwill associated with the trademark and the federal registration thereof, as follows:

INSTALLER INSTITUTE (Reg. No. 1,949,748)

WHEREAS, METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, and a related company having a place of business 460 Walker Street, Holly Hill, FL 32117-2699, desires to acquire all the business goodwill associated with this trademark, nunc pro tunc to October 16, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, for in the consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, INSTALLER INSTITUTE, INC. hereby, assigns, transfers and conveys to METRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, all of the worldwide right, title and interest of INSTALLER INSTITUTE, INC in and to this trademark, the registration, all pusiness goodwill symbolized by this trademark; and the right to sue for any past infringement.

Signed at Holly Hill, FL on October 12, 2007, to be effective as of October 16, 2006

INSTALLER INSTITUTE, INC.

Rv:

William H. Jones, Jr., Its President

TRADEMARK EL: 003640 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 10/15/2007